THE HIGH COURT OF MANIF

AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION

10th December, 2018

No. HCM/H-1/76-Estt.Vol-V(Pt -1)/26363 |
general information of all concerned that the High Court of Manipur at Imphalj Shall

observe the days enumerated in the Schedule below as Holidays

UR

It is hereby notified for

during the year, é019.

A WINTER VACATION Lst] i Tuizday iz
(New Year's Day: 1st January ) 11th January Friday

2 Imoinu Iratpa 18th January Friday 1

3 Gaan Ngai 19th January Saturday 1

4 Republic Day 26th January Saturday 1

5 Lui-Ngai-Ni 15th February Friday 1

? YAOSANG HOLIDAYS Fist tl\garc'h Th“trjday i

( Yaosang: 21st to 27th March ) 27th March Wednesday

7 Sajibu Nongma Panba Cheiraoba 6th April Saturday 1

8 Good Friday 19th April Friday 1

9 High Court Holiday 22nd April Monday 1

10 Khongjom Day 23rd April Tuesday 1

11 May Day 1st May Wednesday 1

12 Eid-Ul-Fitre 5th June Wednesday 1
17th June Monday

13 SUMMER VACATION to to 13
29th June Saturday

14 Kang Chingba (Rath Jatra) 4th July Thursday 1

15 Kanglen (Purna Jatra) 11th July Thursday 1

16 High Court Holiday 12th July Friday 1

17 Eid-ul-Zuha 12th August Monday 1

18 Patriot's Day 13th August Tuesday 1

19 Independence Day 15th August Thursday 1

20 Krishna Janma Ashtami 23rd August Friday 1

41 [rawat Day 30th September Monday 1

22 Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October Wednesday 1

o PI.JJA HOLIDAYS 5th Otf)to.ber Satt:(r)day :
(Durga Puja - 5th to 8th October ) Bih Ocickids Tuesday

AUTUMN BREAK 25th October Friday

24 | (Diwali - 28th October, Ningol Chakkouba - to to 9
30th October, Kut - 1st November) 2nd November Saturday

25 Nupi Lal 12th December Thursday 1

26 High Court Holiday 13th December Friday 1
: 23rd December Monday

27 WINTER VACATION to to s
| 31st December Tuesday

el ] e

Contd... 2/-




{2 )

HOLIDAY FALLING

i

; _Chelroba

ON SUNDAY

vSunday

. 1 14th April i
) Mera Chaoren Houbavo'f Lainingthou 29th September Sunday 1
Sanamahi
3 Durga Ashtami 6th October Sunday 3
4 Mera Houchongba 13th October Sunday N |
5 Milad-un-Nabi 10th November Sunday 1
LIST OF iRESTRlCTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2019
1 Uttarayan Sankranti 15th January Tuesday 1
2 | Netaji Subhaschandra Bose's Birthday 23rd January Wednesday 1
3 Playér's Day 25th February Monday‘v | 1
4 Shiva Ratri 5th March Tuesday 1
5 Baruni e 3rd April Wednesday 1
169th Death Anniversary
6 Commemoration of Maharaja Nara 11th April Thursday 1
Singh : T
s Kongba Leithong Phatpa 12th April Friday 1
8 Shilhenba 15th April Monday 1
9 ~ Mahavir Jayanti - 17th April Wednesday 1
10 Buddha Jayanti/Jalakeli 18th May Saturday 1
11 Radha Ashtami 6th September Friday 1
12 Heikry Hidongba 9th September Monday 1
13 Muharram _10th September Tuesday 1
14 _Tarpon Loiba 28th September Saturday 1
15 - Gosta Ashtami 5th November Tuesday 1
Guru Nanak Birthday /
16 Meta Waphikpa 12th November Tuesday ; 1
N.B :-
1. The Office shall remain closed on every 2nd Saturday of each month and other
Saturdays will be ;working days of the Registry.

Each employee IS permitted to avail any 2(two) Restricted Holi

ay during the year to be

chosen by him/her, with prior permission of the Registrar, High Coutt of Manipur.

Saturdays falling on 30th March, 27th April, 4th May, 20th .

September, 2019 will be Court Sitting days.

If any of the holiday or restricted holiday for festivals notified
day notified, necessary modification changing the date will be issue

aﬁove does not fall on the
in due course.

uly, 17th August & 21st

By order etc.
\

( PH. JAPAN SINGH ) "0//-'9\// @

i/c REGISTRAR (ADMN./PM&P)
HIGH COURT OF MANPUR




